
Canyon Springs Hole: 1 2023 Idaho Seniors / Round 1

Name Time

Arce, Manuel WHT 11:20

Armstrong, Dan WHT 10:50

Athearn, Mark WHT 12:10

Bartram, Brad WHT 10:00

Beaver, Harry WHT 11:10

Bennett, Dan WHT 11:10

Billiard, Tony WHT 9:40

Blankenship, Jerry WHT 12:40

Boer, Ken WHT 9:40

Bullock, Greg WHT 9:50

Bullock, Scott WHT 9:50

Connors, Dan WHT 10:00

Currier, Steven WHT 1:30

Daniels, Scott WHT 10:50

Dokken, William WHT 1:20

Eichelberg, Gary WHT 1:20

Elkin, Pat WHT 10:20

Farnsworth, Steve WHT 10:50

Featherston, Rick WHT 1:00

Frankos, Janet GLD 12:00

Frankos, Tom WHT 12:10

Name Time

Gardner, Brad WHT 10:40

Gay, Dave WHT 1:30

Gemar, Mike WHT 10:20

Gerhard, Matthew WHT 11:10

Goff, Doug WHT 10:20

Greenwood, Jan GLD 11:50

Greenwood, Richard WHT 1:10

Haines, Kari GLD 11:50

Hawkins, Kathleen GLD 12:00

Hawkins, Randy WHT 1:20

Hazen, Becky GLD 11:40

Helsley, Michael WHT 10:10

Hofland, Tom WHT 12:40

Holloway, Dwayne WHT 11:20

Keeton, Ed WHT 10:50

Kell, Brock WHT 10:30

Kerbs, Mike WHT 11:10

Kerbs/serr, Ilene GLD 11:40

Krug, Louis WHT 10:30

Kudzma, George WHT 12:20

Lavilla, Dean WHT 9:40

Name Time

Lloyd, George WHT 12:10

Lopez, Johnny WHT 1:30

Mackay, Doug WHT 10:10

Matthias, Fran WHT 9:50

Mitchell, Michael WHT 10:30

Morrill, Terry WHT 12:20

Myers, Brian WHT 9:30

Norgard, Gregory WHT 11:30

Opdyke, Dave WHT 11:20

Owens, Marc WHT 9:50

Parks, Clint WHT 12:50

Paulson, Gary WHT 9:30

Payne, Doug WHT 10:40

Penske, Bruce WHT 10:10

Primmer, Richard WHT 10:10

Prohorenko, Mike WHT 12:50

Ramsdell, Joel WHT 10:40

Ransom, Paul WHT 1:00

Reiber, Lance WHT 11:30

Ringenberg, Arnie WHT 1:10

Ringenberg, Carma GLD 12:00

Name Time

Rothwell, Kirk WHT 9:30

Schmahl, Bill WHT 12:40

Sells, Dorothy GLD 11:50

Shannon, Patrick WHT 11:30

Shervik, Ray WHT 9:40

Shetler, Jack WHT 10:00

Shields, Denise GLD 11:40

Shields, Michael WHT 12:50

Smith, Brad WHT 12:20

Soran, Tim WHT 12:40

Southwick, Bill WHT 1:20

Thomason, Bill WHT 12:50

Turner, Randy WHT 11:30

Vedder, Stephen WHT 10:30

Wayment, Robert WHT 1:30

White, Gerald WHT 1:00

White, Ron WHT 10:40

Wormsbaker, Carl WHT 10:20

Yasuda, Gary WHT 1:10

Young, Rex WHT 1:10

Zimney, Dale WHT 11:20

Time Players

9:30 Gary Paulson WHT Kirk Rothwell WHT Brian Myers WHT

9:40 Dean Lavilla WHT Tony Billiard WHT Ken Boer WHT Ray Shervik WHT

9:50 Fran Matthias WHT Greg Bullock WHT Scott Bullock WHT Marc Owens WHT

10:00 Brad Bartram WHT Jack Shetler WHT Dan Connors WHT

10:10 Michael Helsley WHT Bruce Penske WHT Richard Primmer WHT Doug Mackay WHT

10:20 Carl Wormsbaker WHT Pat Elkin WHT Doug Goff WHT Mike Gemar WHT

10:30 Stephen Vedder WHT Brock Kell WHT Louis Krug WHT Michael Mitchell WHT

10:40 Joel Ramsdell WHT Doug Payne WHT Brad Gardner WHT Ron White WHT

10:50 Steve Farnsworth WHT Ed Keeton WHT Dan Armstrong WHT Scott Daniels WHT

11:10 Mike Kerbs WHT Harry Beaver WHT Matthew Gerhard WHT Dan Bennett WHT

11:20 Dwayne Holloway WHTManuel Arce WHT Dave Opdyke WHT Dale Zimney WHT

11:30 Patrick Shannon WHT Randy Turner WHT Gregory Norgard WHT Lance Reiber WHT

11:40 Denise Shields GLD Becky Hazen GLD Ilene Kerbs/serr GLD

11:50 Dorothy Sells GLD Kari Haines GLD Jan Greenwood GLD

12:00 Janet Frankos GLD Kathleen Hawkins GLDCarma Ringenberg GLD

12:10 Mark Athearn WHT George Lloyd WHT Tom Frankos WHT

12:20 George Kudzma WHT Brad Smith WHT Terry Morrill WHT

12:40 Jerry Blankenship WHTTom Hofland WHT Tim Soran WHT Bill Schmahl WHT

12:50 Mike Prohorenko WHT Bill Thomason WHT Clint Parks WHT Michael Shields WHT

1:00 Paul Ransom WHT Rick Featherston WHT Gerald White WHT

1:10 Arnie Ringenberg WHT Gary Yasuda WHT Richard Greenwood WHTRex Young WHT

1:20 Bill Southwick WHT Randy Hawkins WHT William Dokken WHT Gary Eichelberg WHT

1:30 Dave Gay WHT Johnny Lopez WHT Steven Currier WHT Robert Wayment WHT


